# **Hostify Referral Program Terms and Conditions**

# 1. Eligibility

- 1.1. This Referral Program is open to anyone who meets the following criteria:
- \* Familiarity with the short-term rental industry
- \* An audience in the short-term rental sector
- \* Knowledge of someone interested in Hostify or seeking a PMS & Channel Manager
- 1.2. Employees of Hostify and their immediate family members are not eligible to participate in this program.

## 2. Program Details

- 2.1. To participate in the Referral Program, you must complete the following steps:
- \* Fill out the online referral form with your company information.
- \* Provide contact details of the company you are referring (the "Referee").
- \* Hostify will then contact the Referee to introduce them to Hostify's services and complete the referral process.
- 2.2. You will earn a commission for each Referee who successfully signs up for a Hostify subscription and completes their first month of service.
- 2.3. The commission amount will be up to \$500 per successful referral, depending on the size of their property portfolio
- 2.4. The Referee will also receive a discount on Hostify services 30% discount on their first month.

## 3. Referral Process and Payment

- 3.1. Hostify will be responsible for contacting the Referee and completing the sales process.
- 3.2. You will be notified and receive your commission payment once the Referee completes their first month with Hostify and pays their their second month in full price.
- 3.3. Commission payments will be made via bank transfer to the provided bank account of the referrer.

## 4. Disqualification

• Hostify reserves the right to disqualify you from the Referral Program at any time for any reason, including but not limited to:

•

- Providing inaccurate or misleading information in the referral form.
- Engaging in any unethical or fraudulent activity related to the program.
- Referring someone who is already a Hostify customer.

## 5. Termination

Hostify reserves the right to terminate the Referral Program at any time without prior notice.

#### 6. Limitation of Liability

Hostify will not be liable for any loss or damage arising from your participation in the Referral Program, including but not limited to:

Commissions not earned due to a Referee not completing their first month with Hostify. Technical difficulties preventing successful referrals.

Any other unforeseen circumstances.

## 7. Governing Law

These Terms and Conditions will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of by the laws of the State of Delaware

## 8. Entire Agreement

These Terms and Conditions constitute the entire agreement between you and Hostify regarding the Referral Program and supersede all prior or contemporaneous communications, representations, or agreements.

#### 9. Amendment

Hostify reserves the right to amend these Terms and Conditions at any time by posting the amended terms on the Hostify website. Your continued participation in the Referral Program following the posting of amended terms will constitute your acceptance of the amendments.

#### 10. Contact Us

If you have any questions about the Referral Program, please contact us at: <a href="https://hostifv.com/contacts">https://hostifv.com/contacts</a>

#### **Definitions:**

- **Referrer:** The person who makes the recommendation.
- Referee: The person who is being recommended.